Form for filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERV	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED		
	Community, To	wn or City		
	P.S.C. NO	•		
	33rd REVISED SH	EET NO. 1		
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 1		
Name of Issuing Corporation	32nd REVISED SH	1		
 		. : •		
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE			
		RATE PER UNIT		
RATE SCHEDULE				
APPLICABLE In all territory served	by Company			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residen	ntial and Commercial Purposes			
RATE MONTHLY				
T. MOT	¢ 0.7700			
First 1 MCF	\$ 8.6632	(I)		
Over 1 MCF	\$ 5.6232			
Minimum Bíll. \$ 5.40				
	·			
PLIPLIC SERVICE COMMUNICAL				
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE				
MAY 1 1985				
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.				
BY. SECTION 9 (1)				
	*			
DATE OF ISSUE May 3, 1985	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1	1985		
ISSUED BY Land NIEL	TITIE President			
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of		ion of Ky in		
Case No. 9236-A dated	April 29, 1985	CIL 85		
		0"		

P.S.C. NO. 1 32 nd SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 31 st SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes RATE MONTHLY First 1 MCF \$ 8.6062 per MCF Over 1 MCF \$ 5.5662 per MCF Minimum Bill \$ 5.40 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF MENTUCRY FEB 04 1985 PURSUANTIOSOTKARS:011, SECTION 111	orm for filing	Rate Schedule	8	For ENTIRE A Commun	REA SERVE	wn or City	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE PARTY PER UNI LATE SCHEDULE APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes RATE MONTHLY First 1 MCF \$ 8.6062 per MCF Over 1 MCF \$ 5.5662 per MCF (I) Minimum Bill \$ 5.40 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011. BURGLIANT TO 807 KARS:011.	•		•	•			
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE PARTY PER UNI LATE SCHEDULE APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes RATE MONTHLY First 1 MCF \$ 8.6062 per MCF Over 1 MCF \$ 5.5662 per MCF Minimum Bill \$ 5.40 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011, SECTION 21 MCL				32 nd	SH	EET NO. 1	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNI LATE SCHEDULE APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes RATE MONTHLY First 1 MCF \$ 8.6062 per MCF Over 1 MCF \$ 5.5662 per MCF Minimum Bill \$ 5.40 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011, SECTION 21 Mell	EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC.						
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT LATE SCHEDULE APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes RATE MONTHLY First 1 MCF \$ 8.6062 per MCF Over 1 MCF \$ 5.5662 per MCF Minimum Bill \$ 5.40 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMNSSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANTIO 807 KARS:011, BEGINN CLIMAL			31 st SHEET NO. 1				
IATE SCHEDULE APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes RATE MONTHLY First 1 MCF \$ 8.6062 per MCF Over 1 MCF \$ 5.5662 per MCF Minimum Bill \$ 5.40 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011, BY JULIAN COMMERCIAL SECTION COMMENTS.		CLJ	SSIFICATION O	F SERVICE			
APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes RATE MONTHLY First 1 MCF \$ 8.6062 per MCF Over 1 MCF \$ 5.5662 per MCF (1) Minimum Bill \$ 5.40 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 04 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011, EN Junior 1981		·				PER UNIT	
APPLICABLE In all territory served by Company AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes RATE MONTHLY First 1 MCF \$ 8.6062 per MCF Over 1 MCF \$ 5.5662 per MCF (1) Minimum Bill \$ 5.40 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011, EFFECTIVE	LATE SO	HEDULE					
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes RATE MONTHLY First 1 MCF \$ 8.6062 per MCF Over 1 MCF \$ 5.5662 per MCF Minimum Bill \$ 5.40 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011, SECTION & (1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (1) PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011, SECTION & (1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (1) PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011, SECTION & (1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (1) PURSUANT TO 807 KARS:011, SECTION & (1) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (1) PUBLIC SER			served by Compan				
First 1 MCF \$ 8.6062 per MCF Over 1 MCF \$ 5.5662 per MCF Minimum Bill \$ 5.40 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, SECTION 2(1) MINIMUM CONTROL OF MARKET CO					es		
Over 1 MCF \$ 5.5662 per MCF (I) Minimum Bill \$ 5.40 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANTTO 807 KAR5:011, BY JULIAN OF MINIMUM BILL SECTION 2(1) BY JULIAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985				•			
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, BY JULIAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985	First	1 MCF	\$ 8.6062	per MCF			
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, SECTION 2(1) Keel	Over	1 MCF	\$ 5.5662	per MCF		(1)	
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, SECTION 8(1) Kell BY: June 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Minimum Bill	\$ 5.40					
FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 8(1) Kell BY: June 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10							
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, SECTION 8(1) Kell BY: June 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		1					
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, SECTION 8(1) Kell BY: June 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10							
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, SECTION 8(1) Kell BY: June 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10							
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 0 4 1985 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, SECTION 8(1) Kell BY: June 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			•	•	·		
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011, SECTION 8(1) Keel BY: June 1000			PUBLI	C SERVICE COMMIS	SION		
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) Keel				EFFECTIVE			
Br. Jeden & (1) Keel				FEB 0 4 1985			
			PURS BY:	SUANT TO 807 KAR5 SECTION 8(1) MANUAL (1)	:011,		
E OF ISSUE February 7, 1985 DATE EFFECTIVE February 4, 1985	E OF ISSUE Feb	ruary 7, 1985	DATE I	SFFECTIVE Fel	bruary 4,	1985	

ISSUED BY Laure Latter TITLE President

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 9236 dated February 4, 1985

orm for filing Rate Schedules			For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City		
•	i	P.S.C. NO.			
		PEVICED	SHEET NO.		
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES	S. INC.	3181	_		
me of Issuing Corp	·		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.		
		30th REVISED	30th REVISED SHEET NO.		
	CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE			
			PER UNI		
RATE SCHEDULE					
APPLICABLE In all	territory served	by Company			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE	E For all Residen	ntial and Commercial Purposes			
RATE MONTHLY					
First	1 MCF	\$ 7.7149	(D)		
Over	1 MCF	\$ 4.6749			
Minimum Bill	\$ 5.40				
			·		
•					
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY			
•		EFFECTIVE			
		HOV 1 1984			
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011			
		BY: Jordan & Neel	-		
			•		
CE OF ISSUE Novemb	er 7, 1984	DATE EFFECTIVE Novemb	er 1, 1984		
					